FOA
CODE

A0
BO
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
EO
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
E6
E7
GO
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
HO
H1
H2
H3
H4
H5
H6
H7
J4
KO
K2
K3
K5
K6
K7
LO
L1
L2
L3
L4
MO

FOA NAME

HUNTSVILLE
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
MEMPHIS

NEW ORLEANS

ST. LOUIS
VICKSBURG

ROCK ISLAND

ST. PAUL

NORTH ATLANTIC
BALTIMORE

WASHINGTON AQUEDUCT

NEW YORK
NORFOLK
PHILADELPHIA
NEW ENGLAND
EUROPE
NORTH PACIFIC
PORTLAND
SEATTLE
WALLA WALLA
KANSAS CITY
OMAHA

OHIO RIVER
HUNTINGTON
LOUISVILLE
NASHVILLE
PITTSBURG
BUFFALO
CHICAGO
DETROIT
ALASKA

SOUTH ATLANTIC
CHARLESTON
JACKSONVILLE
MOBILE
SAVANNAH
WILMINGTON
SOUTH PACIFIC
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN FRANCISCO
ALBUQUERQUE
SOUTH WEST

EFT

EFT

EFT

Prenotes Travel Contracts

6

3
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37
22
21
38
30

4
65

6
25
24
27
39
20

4
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31
18
60

4
10
58
14
16
21
17

5
21

4

5
45
87
33
15

1
12
36

4
13
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334
91
117
330
250
291
480
281
68
396
5
185
105
111
196
164
94
188
232
147
306
533
89
368
433
414
287
98
38
124
180
105
66
381
508
298
241
62
244
315
32
108
87

639
25
175
439
306
510
284
329
24
1433
58
662
662
198
736
438
34
365
493
260
760
1398
8
544
1564
309
339
117
78
135
249
23
43
462
2163
778
293
31
451
1034
53
149
27

Misc

COE EFT STATUS -
DECEMBER 2002

EFT Travel Contracts Utilities
269 1,242 34 69 16
61 177 27 9 8
61 353 53 116 59
166 935 19 193 65
82 638 19 138 73
102 903 52 183 110
346 1,110 13 148 106
121 731 12 63 32
50 142 21 18 0
200 2,029 50 747 214
21 84 0 42 1
188 1,035 45 385 197
87 854 14 167 34
118 427 22 85 26
75 1,007 17 212 115
70 672 46 60 1
85 213 19 18 15
123 676 81 206 112
173 898 41 232 53
111 518 13 140 30
171 1,237 65 346 204
326 2,257 7 576 152
65 162 4 0 0
122 1,034 34 324 138
277 2,274 30 830 575
163 886 40 231 194
82 708 63 137 79
65 280 15 53 16
55 171 12 11 1
60 319 16 51 16
95 524 42 46 21
46 174 7 8 4
42 151 9 24 0
163 1,006 38 94 24
300 2,971 59 77 348
189 1,265 102 451 303
51 585 41 117 85
49 142 16 6 0
179 874 27 346 70
188 1,537 65 404 76
81 166 19 111 3
88 345 9 51 14
67 181 15 14 7

Misc

40
2
5

EFT/IPAC TOTAL CHECK CHECK EFT Exempt CHECK TOTAL %EFT

CHECK Travel

%EFT
Contract

%EFT
Misc

Overall
% EFT

143

38
174
246
198
254
165

80

42
806

46
436
215
118
242
113

37
307
306
163
424
585

387
873
275
225
72
28
67
125
26
33
140
850
596
163
24
387
475
136
84
29
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7%
69%
95%
93%
85%
97%
96%
76%
89%
100%
80%
88%
83%
92%
78%
83%
70%
85%
92%
82%
99%
96%
92%
94%
91%
82%
87%
76%
89%
81%
94%
88%
91%
90%
75%
85%
79%
90%
83%
63%
92%
85%

93%
97%
80%
80%
85%
89%
90%
92%
57%
76%
59%
82%
84%
79%
90%
88%
94%
84%
75%
73%
87%
79%
100%
79%
89%
93%
88%
78%
89%
81%
92%
87%
64%
87%
85%
88%
92%
84%
65%
7%
34%
82%
83%

87%
97%
92%
83%
67%
84%
99%
96%
94%
96%
84%
97%
2%
91%
85%
91%
100%
86%
84%
92%
93%
99%
98%
81%
96%
98%
7%
94%
92%
100%
2%
81%
100%
95%
96%
81%
91%
96%
93%
97%
93%
79%
100%

91%
86%
78%
85%
85%
88%
95%
94%
7%
79%
65%
84%
83%
83%
90%
86%
91%
80%
79%
80%
87%
85%
97%
82%
91%
93%
84%
84%
86%
87%
84%
89%
82%
90%
87%
84%
90%
86%
75%
80%
56%
84%
90%



FOA
CODE

M2
M3
M4
M5
NO
Qo0
S0
TO
TO
U1
U2
U3
U4

w2

w3

UFC TOTAL*

Jo
J1
J2
J3

POD TOTAL*

COE TOTAL*

*%

FOA NAME

FT. WORTH

GALVESTON

LITTLE ROCK

TULSA

TRANSATLANTIC
WATER RESOURCES
HEADQUARTERS USACE
UFC OPERATIONS
FINANCE CENTER
TOPOGRAPHIC ENG CTR
COLD REGIONS
CONSTRUCTION ENG RES
WATERWAYS

HUMP ENG CTR SPT ACT
INSTALLATION SPT CTR

PACIFIC-DIV
KOREA
JAPAN
PACIFIC-DIV

EFT

EFT

EFT

Prenotes Travel Contracts

114
24
49
40

8
18

=
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1367

375
115
168
208
104

43
268

[eNeoNeN¢ No

840
11
90

11609

36
55
54
84

229

11838

1838
211
1146
676
198
69
278

O OO o

710

25

24313

25
106

15
214

360

24673

COE EFT STATUS -
DECEMBER 2002

EFT/IPAC TOTAL CHECK CHECK EFT Exempt CHECK TOTAL %EFT
CHECK Travel

Misc

272
78
127
89
39
26
487
0
21
0

4

3
275
48
42

6944

29
55
43
41

168

7112

2,485
404
1,441
973
341
138
1,033

34

4

3
1,825
135
157

42866

90
216
112
339

757

EFT Travel Contracts Utilities
49 905 534
26 151 61
33 328 155
12 517 412
10 43 2

7 8 0

52 37 1

0 0 0

3 3 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 1 0
202 189 22
7 17 1

11 31 0
1745 10469 4785
0 7 0
130 16 0
19 77 0

4 8 0
153 108 0
1898 10577 4785

43623

Misc

26
11
5

0
15
2
20
173

NN ONOOO

844

69

913

%EFT
Contract

%EFT
Misc

Overall
% EFT

980
188
366
529

68

17
109
173

13058

157
148
18

330

13388

Total Treasury Checks issued includes all treasury checks reported to Treasury, including spoiled and voided checks.

Overall % EFT has been adjusted for utility payments that are exempt from EFT
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84%
95%
91%
86%
84%

63%
0%
0%
0%

81%

61%

89%

87%

100%
30%
74%
95%

60%

86%

86%
75%
88%
91%
83%
90%
89%

73%
0%
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81%
83%
45%

84%

78%
87%
16%
96%

7%

84%

91%
88%
96%
100%
2%
93%
96%

100%
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100%
60%
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89%

100%
83%
45%
87%

71%

89%

87%
79%
88%
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84%
89%
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50%
83%
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78%

85%

93%
58%
43%
95%

70%
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